
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Texas Tech vs Texas

03-07-12 5 p.m. at Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo.

Texas Tech 81 • (9) 19-12, 6-12

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

00 Brown,Chynna * 5-10 0-1 2-2 2 3 5 3 12 1 2 0 0 26
01 Barncastle,Jordan * 4-8 2-3 1-1 0 2 2 1 11 1 4 0 1 28
15 Morris,Casey * 5-10 2-5 9-9 1 3 4 3 21 1 4 1 2 36

23 Smalls,Monique * 3-7 0-1 6-8 1 2 3 1 12 5 2 1 3 36
33 Nobles,Shauntal * 2-8 0-0 2-3 7 3 10 2 6 1 3 1 1 22

12 Battle,Amber 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5
20 Mallard,Kierra 5-12 1-3 0-0 5 10 15 2 11 1 3 3 0 24
24 Bokenkamp,Mary 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 2 2 2 6 0 3 0 0 17

41 Baker,Kelsi 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
42 Walker,Ebony 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

Team 1 3 4
Totals 26-59 7-17 22-25 17 33 50 17 81 10 23 7 7 200

FG % 1st Half: 11-28 39.3%

3FG % 1st Half: 2-7 28.6%

FT % 1st Half: 11-13 84.6%

2nd half: 15-31 48.4%

2nd half: 5-10 50.0%

2nd half: 11-12 91.7%

Game: 26-59 44.1%

Game: 7-17 41.2%

Game: 22-25 88.0%

Deadball

Rebounds
1

Texas 58 • (8) 18-13, 8-10

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

12 Anderson, Yvonne * 3-15 0-3 4-4 1 1 2 3 10 4 5 0 5 38
22 Gayle, Ashley * 3-12 0-0 4-6 9 6 15 2 10 2 2 2 0 33

24 Fussell, Chassidy * 2-10 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 3 5 1 5 0 1 32
33 Fontenette, Ashleigh * 7-15 0-2 7-9 2 3 5 5 21 1 1 0 4 33

45 Reed, Cokie * 1-5 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 3 2 0 2 2 2 16
03 Enemkpali, Nneka 0-4 0-0 0-0 3 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 12
11 Bass, Chelsea 1-8 0-3 0-0 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 18

25 Major, Ronisha 2-4 1-2 3-4 1 1 2 0 8 0 0 1 0 11
44 Hartung, Anne Marie 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 7

Team 3 2 5 1
Totals 19-75 2-14 18-23 24 18 42 21 58 8 18 5 14 200

FG % 1st Half: 7-39 17.9%

3FG % 1st Half: 1-7 14.3%

FT % 1st Half: 6-7 85.7%

2nd half: 12-36 33.3%

2nd half: 1-7 14.3%

2nd half: 12-16 75.0%

Game: 19-75 25.3%

Game: 2-14 14.3%

Game: 18-23 78.3%

Deadball

Rebounds
4

Officials: Dee Kantner, Tina Napier, Scott Yarbrough

Technical fouls: Texas Tech-None. Texas-None.

Attendance:

2012 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship - Game 1

Fouled Out:   UT #33 Fontenette (0:22)

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Texas Tech 35 46 81

Texas 21 37 58

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

TTU 22 14 18 2 19
UT 20 18 10 0 10

Last FG - TTU 2nd-01:48, UT 2nd-00:02.

Largest lead - TTU by 25 2nd-01:48, UT by 6 1st-18:15.

Score tied - 1 time.

Lead changed - 1 time.



Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Missouri vs Oklahoma State

03-07-12 7:30 p.m. at Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo.

Missouri 72 • (10) 13-17, 2-16

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

15 Simmons, Kyley * 2-4 1-3 0-2 0 1 1 2 5 4 3 0 0 39
21 Crafton, Sydney * 4-8 1-3 0-3 1 6 7 2 9 4 1 1 0 31
22 Brock, BreAnna * 5-15 0-1 5-8 3 10 13 3 15 3 0 6 2 37

30 Eye, Morgan * 4-5 4-5 4-6 0 4 4 0 16 2 2 0 0 35
50 Flores, Christine * 8-15 2-4 6-6 0 10 10 2 24 3 5 5 2 36

03 Fowler, Bree 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Priede, Liene 1-4 1-3 0-0 1 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 13
45 Smith, Liz 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8

Team 2 2 4 1
Totals 24-53 9-19 15-25 7 34 41 10 72 17 14 12 5 200

FG % 1st Half: 14-32 43.8%

3FG % 1st Half: 4-9 44.4%

FT % 1st Half: 5-7 71.4%

2nd half: 10-21 47.6%

2nd half: 5-10 50.0%

2nd half: 10-18 55.6%

Game: 24-53 45.3%

Game: 9-19 47.4%

Game: 15-25 60.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

5,1

Oklahoma State 68 • (7) 16-12, 8-10

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

03 Bias, Tiffany * 9-22 2-8 4-7 0 2 2 3 24 4 2 0 0 40

04 Donohoe, Liz * 3-11 2-5 1-1 2 5 7 2 9 0 3 0 2 34
12 Schultz, Jordan * 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 0 0 26
25 Keller, Lindsey * 4-12 3-8 0-0 1 8 9 3 11 0 2 1 3 29

31 Suttles, Kendra * 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 18
01 Schippers, Taylor 1-3 1-1 0-0 1 2 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 12

11 Bryan, Jenni 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Young, Toni 5-13 0-0 3-3 4 7 11 3 13 1 1 1 1 22
24 Crutchfield, Carissa 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6

34 McIntyre, Vicky 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 11
Team 4 1 5

Totals 25-71 10-27 8-11 13 27 40 20 68 10 10 3 8 200

FG % 1st Half: 11-34 32.4%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-10 30.0%

FT % 1st Half: 4-4 100.0%

2nd half: 14-37 37.8%

2nd half: 7-17 41.2%

2nd half: 4-7 57.1%

Game: 25-71 35.2%

Game: 10-27 37.0%

Game: 8-11 72.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Lisa Mattingly, Beverly Roberts, Laura Morris

Technical fouls: Missouri-None. Oklahoma State-None.

Attendance: 3699

2012 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship - Game 2

Fouled Out: OSU 12 Schultz @ 0:13.3

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Missouri 37 35 72
Oklahoma State 29 39 68

In Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
MU 22 4 6 0 3

OSU 20 9 21 0 18

Last FG - MU 2nd-02:05, OSU 2nd-00:23.
Largest lead - MU by 25 2nd-12:32, OSU by 1 1st-14:46.

Score tied - 3 times.
Lead changed - 2 times.



Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Kansas State vs Iowa State

03-08-12 11 a.m. at Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo.

Kansas State 67 • (5) 19-12, 9-9

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

02 Chambers, Brittany * 4-9 0-3 4-5 2 6 8 0 12 6 3 0 1 38
13 Dickey, Tasha * 5-11 3-7 0-0 1 3 4 3 13 1 1 2 1 37
22 White, Mariah * 1-4 1-3 0-0 1 5 6 2 3 4 1 0 0 36

33 Childs, Jalana * 13-23 0-0 5-6 2 8 10 2 31 1 0 0 3 36
34 Brown, Branshea * 1-5 0-0 2-2 2 1 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 22

11 Caron, Chantay 1-2 0-1 2-2 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 14
21 Chisholm, JuliAnne 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8
23 Woods, Ashia 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9

Team 1 1 2
Totals 25-56 4-15 13-15 9 25 34 12 67 15 6 3 5 200

FG % 1st Half: 13-31 41.9%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-9 33.3%

FT % 1st Half: 4-4 100.0%

2nd half: 12-25 48.0%

2nd half: 1-6 16.7%

2nd half: 9-11 81.8%

Game: 25-56 44.6%

Game: 4-15 26.7%

Game: 13-15 86.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Iowa State 63 • (4) 18-12, 9-9

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

04 Moody, Nikki * 7-14 1-6 6-6 0 4 4 0 21 4 3 1 1 35

05 Christofferson, H. * 4-9 0-1 1-1 4 4 8 3 9 2 0 1 2 38
10 Mansfield, Lauren * 8-19 3-10 2-3 2 2 4 0 21 2 1 0 1 40
23 Cole, Chassidy * 1-3 0-1 0-0 1 5 6 3 2 3 0 1 0 37

33 Poppens, Chelsea * 3-9 0-0 1-2 3 2 5 4 7 0 2 0 0 23
22 Williamson, Brynn 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

42 Zimmerman, Amanda 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
55 Prins, Anna 1-4 1-2 0-0 1 2 3 2 3 0 1 0 0 15

Team 2 2 4 1

Totals 24-60 5-22 10-12 13 23 36 12 63 11 8 4 4 200

FG % 1st Half: 11-27 40.7%

3FG % 1st Half: 4-13 30.8%

FT % 1st Half: 3-4 75.0%

2nd half: 13-33 39.4%

2nd half: 1-9 11.1%

2nd half: 7-8 87.5%

Game: 24-60 40.0%

Game: 5-22 22.7%

Game: 10-12 83.3%

Deadball

Rebounds
0

Officials: Laura Morris, Eric Brewton, Brian Hall

Technical fouls: Kansas State-None. Iowa State-None.

Attendance:

2012 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship - Game 3

Fouled Out: none

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Kansas State 33 34 67
Iowa State 29 34 63

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
KSU 32 11 14 0 4

ISU 32 4 12 2 3

Last FG - KSU 2nd-00:21, ISU 2nd-00:16.

Largest lead - KSU by 8 2nd-19:12, ISU by 10 1st-16:39.

Score tied - 7 times.

Lead changed - 9 times.



Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Texas Tech vs Baylor

03-08-12 1:30 p.m. at Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo.

Texas Tech 48 • (9) 19-13, 6-12

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

00 Brown,Chynna * 2-9 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 0 4 0 2 0 3 27
01 Barncastle,Jordan * 1-2 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 18
15 Morris,Casey * 4-19 1-6 0-0 0 0 0 2 9 0 1 0 6 33

23 Smalls,Monique * 4-11 1-3 2-2 1 1 2 1 11 3 4 0 0 36
33 Nobles,Shauntal * 2-8 0-0 3-4 5 1 6 4 7 1 3 0 0 26

12 Battle,Amber 1-4 0-0 2-4 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 13
20 Mallard,Kierra 0-3 0-2 0-0 2 3 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 11
24 Bokenkamp,Mary 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

41 Baker,Kelsi 2-6 0-1 4-4 6 3 9 3 8 2 1 0 0 18
42 Walker,Ebony 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 7

Team 5 3 8 4
Totals 17-64 3-14 11-14 24 14 38 12 48 6 20 0 9 200

FG % 1st Half: 5-27 18.5%

3FG % 1st Half: 1-6 16.7%

FT % 1st Half: 5-6 83.3%

2nd half: 12-37 32.4%

2nd half: 2-8 25.0%

2nd half: 6-8 75.0%

Game: 17-64 26.6%

Game: 3-14 21.4%

Game: 11-14 78.6%

Deadball

Rebounds
1,1

Baylor 72 • (1) 32-0, 18-0

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

00 Sims, Odyssey * 6-8 4-5 2-2 0 0 0 2 18 3 3 0 1 26
01 Hayden, Kimetria * 3-8 0-1 4-4 2 5 7 2 10 6 5 0 3 31

10 Williams, Destiny * 3-8 0-0 0-0 4 1 5 2 6 2 0 1 1 22
20 Condrey, Terran * 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 4 2 3 0 1 30

42 Griner, Brittney * 5-10 0-0 5-6 2 7 9 2 15 4 4 5 1 29
03 Madden, Jordan 1-2 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 0 4 1 0 1 0 17
14 Robertson, Makenzie 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 10

22 Agbuke, Sune 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 7
24 Field, Ashley 4-6 1-1 0-0 1 2 3 1 9 2 1 1 0 22

25 Palmer, Lindsay 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 6
Team 0 1 1
Totals 27-51 5-8 13-14 9 25 34 14 72 22 18 10 8 200

FG % 1st Half: 16-26 61.5%

3FG % 1st Half: 2-3 66.7%

FT % 1st Half: 6-6 100.0%

2nd half: 11-25 44.0%

2nd half: 3-5 60.0%

2nd half: 7-8 87.5%

Game: 27-51 52.9%

Game: 5-8 62.5%

Game: 13-14 92.9%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Lisa Mattingly, Dee Kantner, Bryan Enterline

Technical fouls: Texas Tech-TEAM. Baylor-None.

Attendance: 5542

2012 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship - Game 4

Fouled Out: none

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Texas Tech 16 32 48
Baylor 40 32 72

In Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
TTU 18 8 16 2 14
BU 32 30 8 2 19

Last FG - TTU 2nd-00:25, BU 2nd-03:56.
Largest lead - TTU by 2 1st-19:24, BU by 35 2nd-08:17.

Score tied - 3 times.
Lead changed - 3 times.



Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Missouri vs Oklahoma

03-08-12 5 p.m. at Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo.

Missouri 59 • (10) 13-18, 2-16

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

15 Simmons, Kyley * 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 3 3 4 2 0 0 39
21 Crafton, Sydney * 1-2 0-1 2-2 2 5 7 3 4 1 5 0 0 18
22 Brock, BreAnna * 3-8 0-0 2-2 0 7 7 5 8 0 0 2 0 26

30 Eye, Morgan * 3-9 3-8 0-0 0 2 2 2 9 3 4 0 0 34
50 Flores, Christine * 5-13 2-5 6-7 4 2 6 3 18 3 3 3 2 36

02 Gee, Bailey 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 Fowler, Bree 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Priede, Liene 6-12 2-5 1-1 1 2 3 3 15 1 3 0 0 28

45 Smith, Liz 0-1 0-0 2-2 0 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 15
Team 3 1 4 2

Totals 19-49 8-22 13-14 10 25 35 22 59 13 20 6 2 200

FG % 1st Half: 11-23 47.8%

3FG % 1st Half: 6-14 42.9%

FT % 1st Half: 5-5 100.0%

2nd half: 8-26 30.8%

2nd half: 2-8 25.0%

2nd half: 8-9 88.9%

Game: 19-49 38.8%

Game: 8-22 36.4%

Game: 13-14 92.9%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Oklahoma 70 • (2) 20-11, 11-7

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

03 Ellenberg,Aaryn * 4-15 1-5 3-4 2 3 5 1 12 3 2 0 1 40
04 Griffin,Nicole * 1-2 0-0 1-1 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 1 0 12
10 Hook,Morgan * 3-8 1-4 0-4 0 1 1 0 7 4 1 0 2 40

25 Hand,Whitney * 3-11 2-4 2-2 3 3 6 3 10 5 2 0 2 40
42 Williams,Kaylon * 5-8 0-0 2-2 5 5 10 1 12 1 1 2 2 24

12 Cerina,Jelena 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 9
24 Campbell,Sharane 5-8 0-2 12-14 0 1 1 2 22 1 0 1 2 25
53 McFarland,Joanna 0-4 0-2 0-0 2 3 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 10

Team 2 3 5
Totals 23-59 4-17 20-29 16 20 36 16 70 16 8 4 9 200

FG % 1st Half: 9-35 25.7%

3FG % 1st Half: 2-9 22.2%

FT % 1st Half: 3-6 50.0%

2nd half: 14-24 58.3%

2nd half: 2-8 25.0%

2nd half: 17-23 73.9%

Game: 23-59 39.0%

Game: 4-17 23.5%

Game: 20-29 69.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

4

Officials: Felicia Grinter, Jesse Dickerson, Cameron Inouye

Technical fouls: Missouri-None. Oklahoma-None.

Attendance:

2012 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship - Game 5

Fouled Out: MU #22 Brock @ 0:39.9

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Missouri 33 26 59

Oklahoma 23 47 70

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

MU 16 9 8 0 17
OU 26 17 14 0 26

Last FG - MU 2nd-00:04, OU 2nd-00:01.
Largest lead - MU by 12 2nd-19:16, OU by 12 2nd-00:54.

Score tied - 1 time.
Lead changed - 1 time.



Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Kansas vs Texas A&M

03-08-12 7:30 p.m. at Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo.

Kansas 63 • (6) 19-12, 8-10

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

03 Goodrich, Angel * 8-17 4-8 1-3 0 1 1 0 21 9 3 0 0 40
11 Sutherland, Aishah * 6-13 0-0 2-2 1 5 6 2 14 0 0 2 0 40
15 Gardner, Chelsea * 4-6 0-0 5-8 6 3 9 5 13 0 0 2 0 30

24 Harper, CeCe * 0-3 0-2 0-0 2 0 2 4 0 2 3 0 0 17
42 Knight, Natalie * 4-9 4-6 2-2 0 7 7 3 14 1 1 1 1 37

00 Boyd, Asia 0-2 0-2 1-2 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 24
05 Williams, Bunny 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 10
13 Engelman, Monica 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Team 3 0 3 4
Totals 22-50 8-18 11-17 13 17 30 18 63 14 16 5 1 200

FG % 1st Half: 11-28 39.3%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-8 37.5%

FT % 1st Half: 5-6 83.3%

2nd half: 11-22 50.0%

2nd half: 5-10 50.0%

2nd half: 6-11 54.5%

Game: 22-50 44.0%

Game: 8-18 44.4%

Game: 11-17 64.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

5

Texas A&M 78 • (3) 21-9, 11-7

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

03 Bone, Kelsey * 5-10 0-0 6-12 4 3 7 3 16 0 1 1 1 25

04 Carter, Sydney * 8-13 2-4 0-1 1 6 7 3 18 8 0 0 1 40-
10 Standish, Alexia * 8-13 6-9 3-5 0 0 0 2 25 3 3 0 0 38
21 Elonu, Adaora * 5-14 0-0 3-4 4 1 5 0 13 2 0 1 2 39

40 Assarian, Kelsey * 0-3 0-0 0-0 3 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
05 Bellock, Kristi 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7

12 Windham, Cierra 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Grant, Kristen 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Scott, Tori 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

25 Collins, Skylar 2-4 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 2 4 0 0 0 1 27
32 Pratcher, Adrienne 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

34 Gilbert, Karla 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 9
Team 0 2 2 1
Totals 28-57 8-13 14-24 14 16 30 15 78 14 8 3 5 200

FG % 1st Half: 13-31 41.9%

3FG % 1st Half: 5-10 50.0%

FT % 1st Half: 1-1 100.0%

2nd half: 15-26 57.7%

2nd half: 3-3 100.0%

2nd half: 13-23 56.5%

Game: 28-57 49.1%

Game: 8-13 61.5%

Game: 14-24 58.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

8

Officials: Tina Napier, Beverly Roberts, Scott Yarbrough

Technical fouls: Kansas-None. Texas A&M-None.

Attendance: 3949

2012 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship - Game 6

Fouled Out: KU #15 Gardner @ 5:09

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Kansas 30 33 63
Texas A&M 32 46 78

In Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
KU 20 6 14 0 1
TAMU 28 16 21 4 6

Last FG - KU 2nd-01:04, TAMU 2nd-03:24.
Largest lead - KU by 5 1st-06:50, TAMU by 19 2nd-03:24.

Score tied - 3 times.
Lead changed - 2 times.



Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Kansas State vs Baylor

03-09-12 12 p.m. at Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo.

Kansas State 65 • (5) 19-13, 9-9

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

02 Chambers, Brittany * 7-17 2-9 2-2 2 6 8 0 18 4 3 0 1 37
13 Dickey, Tasha * 3-11 1-5 0-1 2 2 4 0 7 0 2 0 0 29
22 White, Mariah * 2-4 1-1 2-2 2 3 5 3 7 3 2 0 1 38

33 Childs, Jalana * 5-12 1-1 0-0 3 2 5 4 11 1 1 2 1 24
34 Brown, Branshea * 3-14 0-3 1-2 2 5 7 1 7 3 3 0 3 31

11 Caron, Chantay 1-2 1-1 0-0 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 16
21 Chisholm, JuliAnne 4-6 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 4 11 1 0 0 0 13
23 Woods, Ashia 0-1 0-1 1-2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 12

Team 2 1 3 3
Totals 25-67 9-25 6-9 14 19 33 15 65 15 14 2 6 200

FG % 1st Half: 8-30 26.7%

3FG % 1st Half: 3-10 30.0%

FT % 1st Half: 3-4 75.0%

2nd half: 17-37 45.9%

2nd half: 6-15 40.0%

2nd half: 3-5 60.0%

Game: 25-67 37.3%

Game: 9-25 36.0%

Game: 6-9 66.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

Baylor 86 • (1) 33-0, 18-0

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

00 Sims, Odyssey * 2-8 0-4 3-3 0 1 1 1 7 5 2 0 1 34

01 Hayden, Kimetria * 3-7 1-1 2-2 0 3 3 1 9 8 3 0 1 27
03 Madden, Jordan * 1-3 0-2 0-1 2 1 3 2 2 7 0 1 0 26
10 Williams, Destiny * 6-11 0-0 0-0 5 9 14 3 12 0 0 0 2 30

42 Griner, Brittney * 19-28 0-0 7-10 2 8 10 2 45 4 3 7 0 37
14 Robertson, Makenzie 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6

20 Condrey, Terran 4-4 0-0 0-0 3 2 5 0 8 2 1 0 1 17
22 Agbuke, Sune 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
24 Field, Ashley 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

25 Palmer, Lindsay 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 Pope, Brooklyn 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 10

Team 0 2 2
Totals 36-64 2-9 12-16 13 28 41 9 86 26 10 9 5 200

FG % 1st Half: 19-30 63.3%

3FG % 1st Half: 0-4 0.0%

FT % 1st Half: 4-5 80.0%

2nd half: 17-34 50.0%

2nd half: 2-5 40.0%

2nd half: 8-11 72.7%

Game: 36-64 56.3%

Game: 2-9 22.2%

Game: 12-16 75.0%

Deadball

Rebounds
0

Officials: Tina Napier, Beverly Roberts, Felicia Grinter

Technical fouls: Kansas State-None. Baylor-None.

Attendance:

2012 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship - Game 7

Fouled Out: none

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Kansas State 22 43 65

Baylor 42 44 86

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

KSU 18 6 16 0 15
BU 48 23 21 6 11

Last FG - KSU 2nd-00:14, BU 2nd-05:04.

Largest lead - KSU by 1 1st-17:29, BU by 32 2nd-05:52.

Score tied - 1 time.

Lead changed - 4 times.



Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Texas A&M vs Oklahoma

03-09-12 2:30 p.m. at Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo.

Texas A&M 79 • (3) 22-9, 11-7

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

03 Bone, Kelsey * 7-12 0-0 2-3 2 3 5 2 16 1 3 0 0 20
04 Carter, Sydney * 2-10 1-3 5-6 0 3 3 1 10 3 2 0 1 38
10 Standish, Alexia * 4-6 2-2 3-4 0 2 2 4 13 3 1 1 1 31

21 Elonu, Adaora * 3-6 0-0 3-4 2 5 7 5 9 2 3 2 2 20
25 Collins, Skylar * 4-8 2-5 5-6 1 0 1 2 15 1 1 0 2 35

05 Bellock, Kristi 3-7 0-0 0-0 5 3 8 1 6 2 1 1 1 13
12 Windham, Cierra 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Grant, Kristen 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

32 Pratcher, Adrienne 1-3 0-1 2-2 0 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 10
34 Gilbert, Karla 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 1 4 0 1 0 0 19

40 Assarian, Kelsey 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 8
Team 1 1 2
Totals 27-57 5-11 20-25 13 25 38 20 79 14 13 4 7 200

FG % 1st Half: 15-28 53.6%

3FG % 1st Half: 4-7 57.1%

FT % 1st Half: 6-8 75.0%

2nd half: 12-29 41.4%

2nd half: 1-4 25.0%

2nd half: 14-17 82.4%

Game: 27-57 47.4%

Game: 5-11 45.5%

Game: 20-25 80.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

4

Oklahoma 66 • (2) 20-12, 11-7

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

03 Ellenberg,Aaryn * 5-11 1-4 2-2 1 3 4 1 13 6 0 0 2 37

04 Griffin,Nicole * 0-1 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 3 2 1 2 1 0 23
10 Hook,Morgan * 2-10 2-6 2-2 0 3 3 0 8 0 6 0 1 38

25 Hand,Whitney * 8-17 2-6 6-8 2 6 8 0 24 4 3 2 1 40
42 Williams,Kaylon * 4-5 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 4 8 0 0 0 1 22
12 Cerina,Jelena 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6

22 Harden,DaShawn 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
24 Campbell,Sharane 1-6 1-1 8-8 1 0 1 3 11 2 1 1 0 21

53 McFarland,Joanna 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 8
Team 0 3 3 1
Totals 20-53 6-17 20-22 9 18 27 18 66 13 16 4 6 200

FG % 1st Half: 11-28 39.3%

3FG % 1st Half: 4-8 50.0%

FT % 1st Half: 9-10 90.0%

2nd half: 9-25 36.0%

2nd half: 2-9 22.2%

2nd half: 11-12 91.7%

Game: 20-53 37.7%

Game: 6-17 35.3%

Game: 20-22 90.9%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Dee Kantner, Lisa Mattingly, Scott Yarbrough

Technical fouls: Texas A&M-None. Oklahoma-None.

Attendance: 5408

2012 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship - Game 8

Fouled Out: TAM #21 Elonu @ 0:23.3

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Texas A&M 40 39 79
Oklahoma 35 31 66

In Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
TAMU 32 17 8 0 16
OU 16 8 6 2 11

Last FG - TAMU 2nd-03:21, OU 2nd-01:04.
Largest lead - TAMU by 18 2nd-02:52, OU by 4 1st-14:45.

Score tied - 5 times.
Lead changed - 5 times.



Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Texas A&M vs Baylor

03-10-12 11 a.m. at Municipal Auditorium - Kansas City, Mo.

Texas A&M 50 • (3) 22-10, 11-7

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

04 Carter, Sydney * 3-12 0-3 6-8 2 1 3 1 12 3 2 1 1 33
10 Standish, Alexia * 1-6 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 18
21 Elonu, Adaora * 0-5 0-0 0-0 2 4 6 3 0 0 2 1 1 23

25 Collins, Skylar * 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 18
34 Gilbert, Karla * 3-4 0-0 2-3 2 3 5 3 8 0 1 1 0 11

03 Bone, Kelsey 4-12 0-0 2-2 3 3 6 3 10 3 4 0 1 29
05 Bellock, Kristi 0-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7
12 Windham, Cierra 1-3 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 16

14 Grant, Kristen 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
15 Scott, Tori 0-3 0-0 3-4 3 0 3 1 3 0 1 0 0 12

32 Pratcher, Adrienne 3-6 2-2 0-2 0 1 1 0 8 3 1 0 1 20
40 Assarian, Kelsey 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 10

Team 4 2 6

Totals 17-61 2-9 14-21 17 16 33 21 50 10 15 4 6 200

FG % 1st Half: 8-28 28.6%

3FG % 1st Half: 2-6 33.3%

FT % 1st Half: 2-6 33.3%

2nd half: 9-33 27.3%

2nd half: 0-3 0.0%

2nd half: 12-15 80.0%

Game: 17-61 27.9%

Game: 2-9 22.2%

Game: 14-21 66.7%

Deadball

Rebounds
4

Baylor 73 • (1) 34-0, 18-0

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

00 Sims, Odyssey * 9-15 1-2 7-8 2 3 5 2 26 3 6 0 4 26
01 Hayden, Kimetria * 2-5 0-0 1-2 2 5 7 1 5 2 2 0 1 26

03 Madden, Jordan * 4-5 0-0 2-2 2 2 4 2 10 2 1 0 1 25
10 Williams, Destiny * 6-8 0-0 0-0 4 7 11 1 12 0 2 1 1 30
42 Griner, Brittney * 3-8 0-0 5-6 0 3 3 3 11 2 3 6 1 26

14 Robertson, Makenzie 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
20 Condrey, Terran 0-2 0-0 3-4 0 2 2 0 3 1 1 0 0 14

22 Agbuke, Sune 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 4 2 0 1 1 0 8
24 Field, Ashley 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
25 Palmer, Lindsay 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9

32 Pope, Brooklyn 1-5 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 1 4 2 3 0 2 16
Team 2 2 4 1

Totals 26-53 1-4 20-24 14 30 44 17 73 12 20 8 10 200

FG % 1st Half: 15-29 51.7%

3FG % 1st Half: 1-1 100.0%

FT % 1st Half: 4-7 57.1%

2nd half: 11-24 45.8%

2nd half: 0-3 0.0%

2nd half: 16-17 94.1%

Game: 26-53 49.1%

Game: 1-4 25.0%

Game: 20-24 83.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Lisa Mattingly, Dee Kantner, Beverly Roberts

Technical fouls: Texas A&M-None. Baylor-Williams, Destiny.

Attendance: 4235

2012 Phillips 66 Big 12 Women's Basketball Championship - Game 9

Fouled Out: none

All-Tournament Team: MOP: Brittney Griner, Baylor; O. Sims, BU

   D. Williams, BU; K. Bone, TAM; W. Hand, OU

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Texas A&M 20 30 50
Baylor 35 38 73

In Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
TAMU 24 15 18 4 28

BU 38 20 9 6 9

Last FG - TAMU 2nd-00:52, BU 2nd-01:49.
Largest lead - TAMU None, BU by 31 2nd-12:42.

Score tied - 0 times.
Lead changed - 0 times.
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